

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2734 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2734 of 2025

=====

ISHVARBHAI JAMNADAS KHALAS & ANR.

Versus

LHS OF DECD. RAMESHCHANDRA JAMNADAS KHALAS & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HEM R DAVE(11961) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,2,3.1,3.2,3.3,4,5.1,5.2.4,6.2

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 5.2.1,5.2.2,5.2.3,5.2.5,6.1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 04/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Fresh Rule be issued to unserved respondents.

Stand over to 16.12.2025.

Direct service is permitted.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN